
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified (75% = 15 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

8 
7 

10 
22 
11 
30 
28 
54 
36 

5 
16 
66 
21 
86 

12 
9 

Name 

Marcus Armstrong 
Raoul Hyman 
Liam Lawson 
Lucas Auer 
Jackson Walls 
Esteban Muth 
Cameron Das 
Calan Williams 
Kazuto Kotaka 
Petru Florescu 
Thomas Smith 
Parker Locke 
Dev Gore 
Brendon Leitch 

Artem Petrov 
Petr Ptacek 

Class 
TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

TRS 

Laps 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
18 
18 

Diff 

0.318 
0.608 
1.055 
1.379 
2.276 
2.869 
3.629 
4.160 
4.930 
5.707 
6.422 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.318 
0.290 
0.447 
0.324 
0.897 
0.593 
0.760 
0.531 
0.770 
0.777 
0.715 

2 Laps 
28.139 

Total Tm 

22:28.221 
22:28.539 
22:28.829 
22:29.276 
22:29.600 
22:30.497 
22:31.090 
22:31.850 
22:32.381 
22:33.151 
22:33.928 
22:34.643 
22:38.690 
23:06.829 

2.857 
33.328 

Best Tm 

1:00.528 
1:00.569 
1:00.646 
1:00.859 
1:00.990 
1:01.058 
1:00.840 
1:01.055 
1:01.381 
1:01.423 
1:01.610 
1:01.580 
1:01.437 
1:01.484 

In Lap 

15 
16 
16 
11 
11 
12 
16 
16 
14 
14 
15 
14 
13 
13 

0 
0 

Nat/State 

NZ 
United Kingdom 
NZ 
Austria 
Australia 
Belgium 
USA 
Australia 
Japan 
Romania 
Australia 
USA 
USA 
NZ 

Russia 
Czech Republic 

Sponsor 

M2 Competition 
Giles Motorsport 
M2 Competition 
M2 Competition 
mtec Motorsport 
M2 Competition 
M2 Competition 
mtec Motorsport 
mtec Motorsport 
mtec Motorsport 
Giles Motorsport 
Victory Motor Racing 
Giles Motorsport 
Victory Motor Racing 

M2 Competition 
Giles Motorsport 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Safety Car Deployed Lap 2 Race Restart Lap 4 
Chequered Flag Shown 1500 
Decisions TRS RD9, RD10 Applied. 

Margin of Victory 

0.318 

Avg. Speed 

144.190 

Best Lap Tm 

1:00.528 

Best Speed 

160.587 

Best Lap by 

8 - Marcus Armstrong 

 

Printed: 26/01/2019 4:09:39 p.m. 

Results Validated by Chief Timekeeper Sam Thomson 

Clerk of the Course Steve Collier 

MSNZ Race Director Wayne Scott (CTRS) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hampton Downs 

Motorsport NZ Premier Championship 

Castrol Toyota Racing Series 

Race 5 - 20 Laps Grid Start 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:32:24 

National 2.700 km 

26/01/2019 14:43 


